
                              (RA-92-59)


                         REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                          THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                           RESOLUTION NO. 2044


                       ADOPTED ON JANUARY 28, 1992


                        A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                        THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF


                        AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH THE AUSTIN


                        HANSEN GROUP FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BY


                        ADDING $4,000 TO THE CONTRACT FOR A TOTAL


                        CONTRACT AMOUNT OF $187,050.


     WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego entered


into an agreement with the Austin Hansen Group for preparation of


implementing construction drawings for the development of Martin Luther


King, Jr., Promenade ("King Promenade") in the Metropolitan Transit


Development Board's (MTDB) right of way; and


     WHEREAS, as a part of the implementation of King Promenade, it is


necessary to provide proper night lighting for safety within the park;


and

     WHEREAS, in order to complete a portion of the park, it was


necessary to enter into an agreement with the Santa Fe Railroad ("Santa


Fe"); and

     WHEREAS, the Santa Fe Agreement specifically states that


development of the park on the Santa Fe right of way specifically


excludes the installation of lights; and


     WHEREAS, the MTDB, at the conclusion of discussions, has agreed to


permit the installation of lighting on their catenary poles adjacent to


the Santa Fe right of way; NOW, THEREFORE,


     BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San


Diego, as follows:


     1.     That it is the intent of the Redevelopment Agency to


implement the Martin Luther King, Jr., Promenade in a safe and secure


manner by providing proper lighting of the Santa Fe right of way.


     2.     That the Austin Hansen Group is hereby directed to design


the lighting system and their contract is hereby amended by adding $4,000




to the contract for a total amount of $187,050 for the work.


APPROVED:  JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel


By

     Allisyn L. Thomas


     Deputy Counsel


ALT:lc

01/22/92

Or.Dept:CCDC


Aud.Cert:9000605 Rev.


RA-92-59

Form=ra.t


